



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5944/2025 and CM APPL.27091/2025

MRS NIDHI RASTOGI MEHTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vinit Trehan and Ms. Bhumi
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE HAUZ KHAS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalltaksh Joshi and Ms. Ananya
Sanjif Saraogi, Advs., GNCTD
(through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.09.2025

1. The Court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in attending the SICC-SJC Commercial Law Series: Judicial Support of Arbitration (the Commercial Law Series).
2. Re-notify on 11.11.2025.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/cl