



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5944/2025 and CM APPL.27091/2025

MRS NIDHI RASTOGI MEHTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE HAUZ KHAS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

11.11.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 11.03.2026.

By order

Court Master

NOVEMBER 11, 2025/cl