



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5944/2025 and CM APPL. 27091/2025

MRS NIDHI RASTOGI MEHTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Bhumi Agarwal and Ms. Urvi
Syal, Advocates.

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE
HAUZ KHAS & ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi and Ms. Minu
kumari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks to justify the impugned order and submits that the controversy relates to the legal issue, no reply is necessary.
2. The aforesaid statement is taken on record.
3. List for hearing on 19.05.2026.
4. On the next date of hearing, let the parties to keep a short note of their submissions ready.
5. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 9, 2026/aks