



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5944/2025 & CM APPL. 27091/2025**

MRS NIDHI RASTOGI MEHTA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Bhumi Agarwal and Ms. Urvi Syal, Advocates.**

versus

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE HAUZ KHAS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Lalltaksh Joshi, Ms. Minu Kumari, Advs. for R-1 to 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Despite the Court directions to enable the parties to keep a short note of their submissions ready, the respondents have not done the same.
2. On the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents, hearing stands deferred till 20.08.2026.
3. On the next date if the short notes of submissions are not filed by respondents, the Court shall proceed to hear the matter.
4. Interim Order to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 19, 2026/SH